

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.3016/2007

Shamshoddin Majidkhan & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Gulam Rasul Papabhai Shaikh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2007

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 has pointed out that unserved respondents are co-litigant of the present petitioner before the trial court. This fact is there on page No. 49,50,51 and also on 28,29, the judgment of the Ist appellate court and the trial court respectively, which confirms that they are represented by single advocate before the appellate court.

In view of the above fact, petitioners have to serve such respondents at the earliest without fail. Additional notice be forwarded through the Court of III Jt. Civil Judge,(S.D.) Ahmednagar with reference to Regular Suit No.1081/1987 decided by Shri V.V. Shahpurkar.

List the matter on 30.8.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar