

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3016/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2007 in SA No.504/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHAMSHODDIN MAJIDKHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAM RASUL PAPABHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Bansal, Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the concerned civil court,
details of which are to be furnished by the petitioners to the Registry, at the earliest

..2/-

.2.

Petitioners are further directed to disclose the details of the nearest civil court
if any respondent is not residing within the jurisdiction of the first trial court.In view of appearance of Respondent Nos.4(a), 4(b) and 4(c) through Mr.
Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate-on-Record, he is requested to confirm his
appearance for the respective respondents.

List the matter on 14th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar