

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3016/2007

SHAMSHODDIN MAJIDKHAN & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GULAM RASUL PAPABHAI SHAIKH & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ishit Saharia,Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service, before 28th July, 2008.

Learned Advocate Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh appearing on behalf of Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate for some of the respondents confirms that though in their appearance and Vakalatnama they have disclosed that it is for Respondent Nos. 1 to 7, in fact it is for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and all Legal Representatives of Respondent No.3, thereby it is for seven persons and not for Respondent Nos. 1 to 7. He confirms that he does not appear for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

They have to rectify the appearance on record before next date.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar