

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3016/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2007 in SA No. 504/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHAMSHODDIN MAJIDKHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAM RASUL PAPABHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that petitioner is not certain about the date of service upon the respondent. Same is not disclosed in the affidavit for dasti service nor even on the copy of notice with signature of the concerned respondent as acknowledgment for receipt of such notice, which states that respondent may file appearance within 30 days from the date of service of the notice.

Adjourned.

List the matter on 25th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar