

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 615 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SHAMSHODDIN MAJIDKHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULAM RASUL PAPABHAI SHAIKH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 08/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deleting the name of respondent 4(e) from the array of the party. The application shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambe.

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 has requested to serve respondent Nos. 4(d) and 9 to 10 by way of dasti.

List the matter on 14.5.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar