

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 615 OF 2010

SHAMSHODDIN MAJIDKHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULAM RASUL PAPABHAI SHAIKH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion the name of respondent No.4 (e)
from the array of parties and office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr.A.K. De, Adv.
Mr.Udit Kumar Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr.Debasis Misra,Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No.3 : By filing this application, the respondents have
prayed to permit them to delete respondent No. 4(e) at their own
risk from the array of parties in Civil Appeal. Learned counsel
for the respondents further states that permission to delete the
respondent nos. 14 to 20 from the Civil Appeal be also granted

-2-

as they are proforma respondents. As the prayer in I.A. is
limited to the respondent no. 4(e), the learned counsel for the
respondents prays and is permitted to amend I.A. No.3 of 2010.
A copy of the amended application be served on the learned
counsel for the petitioners.(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER