

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 615 OF 2010

SHAMSHODDIN MAJIDKHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULAM RASUL PAPABHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Irashant Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.
Mr. Shuaib-Uddin, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rohan Thawani, learned counsel for the appellants
prays for time to seek instructions in response to I.A. Nos
3 and 4.

Four weeks' time is granted for that purpose.

In the meanwhile, appellant shall maintain status-quo
as obtaining today.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master