

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 615 OF 2010

SHAMSHODDIN MAJIDKHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULAM RASUL PAPABHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 These Interlocutory Applications in the Appeal
were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohan Thiwani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 : The order of status quo passed on
October 10, 2011 shall remain operative until the disposal
of the Appeal.

Interlocutory applications stand disposed of.

I.A. No. 3 : Interlocutory application is withdrawn
by the advocate for the respondents with liberty to file
proper application.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master