

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.7/2016
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 615/2010

SHAMSHODDIN MAJIDKHAN & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GULAM RASUL PAPABHAI SHAIKH & ORS.
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
for M/s Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the order of status quo passed by this Court on 10th October, 2011 and 14th November, 2011 is in force we do not feel it necessary to pass any further interim order. In the event the aforesaid orders are not being carried out it will be open for the affected party(ies) to seek legal remedies in accordance with law.

I.A. No. 7 of 2016 is disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

Digitally signed by
VINOD LAKHINA

Date: 2016.05.14
12:21:17 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: